Form No. S3401-1008
Supersedes S3401-808
Page 1 of 4
THE WALL-MOUNT™ ONE TON AIR CONDITIONER
The Bard Wall-Mount One Ton Air Conditioner is a self contained energy
efficient heating and cooling system, which is designed to offer maximum
indoor comfort at a minimal cost without using valuable indoor floor space or
outside ground space.  The One Ton is the ideal product for versatile

installed barometric relief or mechanical exhaust elsewhere within the conditioned space.  Balancing dampers in the return air
grille may be required to achieve specified amount of outdoor air intake.
Air Conditioning Model Nomenclature
Ventilation System Packages
                                    W      12     A          1         A            00           X          X         X          X           X        J
AIR CONDITIONER  |
Form No. S3401-1008
Supersedes S3401-808
Page 4 of 4
(*) Position of return air flanges are interchangeable between two positions.  Factory built at 5 inches.
NOTE: Maintain a minimum of 20 inches clearance on right side to allow access to control panel and allow proper airflow to outdoor condenser
coil.  Allow 15 inches on left side.
  Dimensions of Basic Unit for Architectural and Installation Requirements (Nominal)
HTDIW HTPED THGIEH YLPPUS NRUTER
TINU )W( )D( )H( A B C B E F )*(G I J K L M
1A21W 8/1-03 8/5-41 64 5 71 01 71 23 4/1-81 5ro2 8/7-91 4/3-62ro4/3-32 4/1-02 2/1-2 61/1-13
Bard Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Bryan, Ohio 43506
Due to our continuous product improvement policy, all
specifications subject to change without notice.
Before purchasing this appliance, read important
energy cost and efficiency information available from your retailer.
Manufactured under U.S. Patent Nos.
5,301,744; 5,002,116; 4,924,934;
4,875,520; 4,825,936.
Other Patents pending. © Copyright 2008  Litho in U.S.A.
RETURN AIR OPENING
IN LOWER POSITION
FACTORY STANDARD
RETURN AIR OPENING
IN UPPER POSITION
FIELD CONVERTIBLE
2 3/16"
A
5"  G(*)
C
Form No.
S3401
October, 2008
E
M
B
SIDE WALL
MOUNTING
FLANGES
(BUILT IN)
RETURN AIR
OPENING
SUPPLY AIR
OPENING
2 3/16"
 C
A
2" G(*)
K
L
BUILT IN RAIN HOOD
4° PITCH
LOW
VOLTAGE
ELECTRICAL
ENTRANCE
ELECTRIC HEAT
ELECTRICAL
ENTRANCE CONTROL
PANEL
HEATER ACCESS
& FILTER ACCESS
PANEL
CONDENSER AIRFLOW
IS BLOW THROUGH
VENTILATION